First Revision Sheet No. 200 Canceling Original Sheet No. 200 RECEIVED
JUNE 28, 2013
WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. & ORIGINAL

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

VARIOUS MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES RATE SCHEDULE 200

APPLICABLITY:

This schedule sets forth the provisions for various charges throughout these rules and regulations. The name and amount of the charges are listed below. The rules or rate schedules to which each charge applies are in parenthesis.

I. Reconnection Charge (Rule 5):

A reconnection charge of 24 dollars (\$24.00) will be required to reestablish service between the hours of 8 a.m. and 5 p.m. on weekdays, and a reconnection charge of \$60.00 will be required to reestablish service after 5 p.m. on weekdays and on Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays, except in the case of medical emergency.

II. Disconnect Visit Charge - (Rule 5):

A disconnect charge of ten dollars (\$10.00) may be charged, whenever Cascade is required to visit a customer's address for the purpose of disconnecting service.

III. Late Payment Charge - (Rule 6 - Part A):

Unless otherwise specified in the customer's contract, a late payment charge at the rate of 1.0% per month will be applied to the customer's current bill for all unpaid balances past due.

IV. Returned Check Charge - (Rule 6 - Part D):

A returned check of fee eighteen dollars (\$18.00) may apply for any check returned from the bank unpaid.

V. Residential Excess Flow Valves – (Rule 7):

In Conjunction With The Construction Of A New Service Line:

\$ 38.00

Modifying an Existing Service Line:

Time of Construction Crew

up to \$220.00 per hour

Cost of Materials required to open and close service connection trench, including asphalt

replacement, if any.

Installation of the Excess Flow Valve

\$ 38.00

The customer will be responsible for any future maintenance or replacement costs that may be incurred due to the excess flow value. Such cost shall be based upon time and materials, as follows:

Time of Construction Crew

up to \$220.00 per hour

Cost of Materials required to open and close service connection trench, including asphalt

replacement, if any.

Installation of replacement Excess Flow Valve, if necessary

\$ 38.00

(continued on next page)

CNG/W13-06-01

ISSUED June 28, 2013

EFFECTIVE July 29, 2013

ISSUED BY CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

TITLE Director

Regulatory Affairs